



\$~28

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
+ CRL.A. 558/2024, CRL.M.(BAIL) 1067/2024

X

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Sunit Choudhary, Adv.

versus

STATE (GNCT OF DELHI) & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Manoj Pant, APP for State with SI
Pardeep Sheoran, PS Ghazipur.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA

ORDER

%

21.10.2024

List on 08.11.2024.

Sd/-

ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA, J

J.C.

OCTOBER 21, 2024

P