



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.A. 558/2024, CRL.M.(BAIL) 1067/2024**

~~XXXXXX~~

.....Appellant.

Through: Mr. Praveen Singh, Advocate

versus

STATE (GNCT OF DELHI) & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Manoj Pant, APP for State with
Mr. Sandeep Singh, SI

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA

ORDER

%

08.11.2024

No more time left, as there is a function by Bar followed by Full Court
Reference to bid farewell to Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sudhir Kumar Jain.

List on 04.12.2024.

Sd/-
ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA, J.

NOVEMBER 08, 2024/R

T.C.