



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.A. 558/2024 and CRL.M.(BAIL) 1067/2024
XAppellant
Through: Mr. Sunil Choudhary, Advocate

versus

STATE (GNCT OF DELHI) & ANR.Respondents
Through: Ms.Shubhi Gupta, APP for State
Ms. Johanvi Worah, Advocate (DHCLSC) for
survivor

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER
20.08.2025

%

1. The victim is present in Court and is also identified by the I.O.
2. Learned APP for the State, on instructions, submits that the victim has received the entire compensation awarded by the trial court.
3. During the course of hearing, it is noted that some of the defence documents are not legible.
4. Learned APP for the State seeks some time to trace and produce the police file.
5. List on 01.09.2025.
6. In the meantime, the Registry shall also requisition the physical records from the trial court through special messenger.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

AUGUST 20, 2025

na