



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.A. 558/2024 and CRL.M.(BAIL) 1067/2024
XAppellant
Through: Mr.Sunil Choudhary, Advocate

versus

STATE (GNCT OF DELHI) & ANR.Respondents
Through: Ms.Shubhi Gupta, APP for State with
SI Sandeep Singh
Mr.Jahnavi Warah, Advocate for complainant

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER
11.09.2025

%

1. The physical file has been received.
2. Learned counsels for the parties seek some time to go through the records.
3. List on 10.10.2025.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

SEPTEMBER 11, 2025
na