



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 558/2024 & CRL.M.(BAIL) 1067/2024**

XAppellant

Through: Appearance not given

versus

STATE (GNCT OF DELHI) & ANR.Respondent

Through: Mr. Pradeep Gahalot, APP for state
with Ashish Panwar, PS Ghazipur,
Delhi
Ms. Jahanvi Worah, Adv. For Victim

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

% **10.10.2025**

Renotify on 15.12.2025.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

OCTOBER 10, 2025

sn