



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 558/2024**

XAppellant

Through: Mr. Sunil Chaudhary, Advocate

versus

STATE (GNCT OF DELHI) & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Utkarsh, APP for the State with
SI Anamika Meena, P.S. Ghazipur.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA

ORDER

% **29.04.2026**

1. Arguments heard.

2. Judgment reserved.

CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA, J

APRIL 29, 2026

rs